



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 350

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. **How many pest control call-outs to residential properties did you carry out for the following pests in 2017, 2018, 2019?**

	2017	2018	2019
Rats	493	528	396
Mice	21	25	19
Bees, Wasps and Hornets	102 wasps 15 hornets	5 bees 257 wasps 41 hornets	1 bee 73 wasps 4 hornets
Ants	0	0	0
Cockroaches	3	1	1
Bedbugs	1	1	0
Fleas	17	20	4
Other	3	0	0
We don't offer these services			
We refer them to a third party			

2. **How many of the pest infestations were located in the following areas?**

	2017	2018	2019
Kitchen	Not recorded		
Bathroom	Not recorded		



South Somerset District Council

Bedroom	Not recorded
Garden/outside space	Not recorded
Living room	Not recorded
Other	Not recorded

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).